PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3229571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTDATA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1436 LEGEND HILLS DRIVE	
City:	CLEARFIELD	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84532	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14010422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)685-1590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wp@patepeterson.com **Correspondent Name:** WARREN M. PATE

Address Line 1: 36 WEST FIRECLAY AVE.

Address Line 4: MURRAY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3498-2-1-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN M. PATE
SIGNATURE:	/Warren M Pate/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=3498-2-1 FIL-150120 Acknowledgment of Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=3498-2-1 FIL-150120 Acknowledgment of Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 503182956 REEL: 034975 FRAME: 0781

Docket No. 3498-2-1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC. (hereinafter "Assignor") is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada and having a principle place of business at 2580 Anthem Village Drive, Henderson, NV 89052;

WHEREAS Assignor, on March 25, 2014, was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/170,421 (now issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,105,401) and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

WHEREAS Assignor, on March 25, 2014, was the owner of the right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications;

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2014, Assignor assigned its entire interest in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application to SMARTDATA CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada and having a principle place of business at 1436 Legend Hills Drive, Clearfield, UT 84532;

WHEREAS the documentation associated with said assignment is not well suited for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Sheree Schultz (hereinafter "the undersigned") is an individual and, as of March 25, 2014, was a manager of Assignor and familiar with the facts and happenings set forth hereinabove.

THEREFORE, the undersigned does hereby acknowledge and document that on March 25, 2014, Assignor assigned, for good and valuable consideration, to Assignee:

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the above-identified U.S. patent application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Docket No. 3498-2-1

Sheree Schultz Manager SMS Management Services LLC
Henderson, NV 89052
STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF DAUSS
On this Zo day of January, in the year 2015, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Sheree Schultz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. STATE OF UTAH NOTARY PUBLIC BRETT D. CRAGUN
COMMISSION # 664861 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04-23-2017